No	otice of Determination	on	Appendix D
To: ⊠	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: Caltrans, District 9 Address: 500 South Main St Bishop, CA 93514 Contact:Forest Becket Phone: 760-872-0681
	County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above): City of Bishop Address: 377 West Line Street Bishop, CA 93514 Contact:David Grah, Director of Public Works Phone: 760-873-8458
	sources Code.	Determination in compil	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari	nghouse):2019011046
Pro	ject Title: West Jay Street Exte	nsion	
Pro	ject Applicant: Caltrans		
Pro	eject Location (include county)	:In Inyo County on U.S. Hig	hway 395 and West Jay St in the City of Bishop
per Dec 201 of-v	mit only applies to work within Ca claration in 2019, for the West Jay 9. Caltrans concurs with the CE vay.	Itrans right-of-way. The City Street Extension project. T QA measures and findings, i	c control, utility relocations and extensions. This of Bishop prepared an Initial Study / Negative he City also filed an NOD for this project in April of n the above documents, for the State highway right-
Thi	s is to advise that the Californ (☐ Lead Agency or ☒ Re	
	scribed project on <u>9/30/2019</u> (date scribed project.		ne following determinations regarding the above
2. [3. N 4. A 5. A	X A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [Report was prepared for to sprepared for this project were not made a control of the plan [was was was iderations [was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. Was not] adopted for this project.
neg	s is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available ty of Bishop, Department of Publi	e to the General Public at	
Sig	nature (Public Agency):		Title: Senior Environmental Planner
Da		Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

SEP 30 2019

Revised 2011



APR 29 2019

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

		haro Co. CLER	K		
To:		KAMMI-FOOTE, CL	EFV6m:		
X	Office of Planning and Research	-	PENIG Agency: City of Bishop		
		treet Address:	Address: 377 West Line Street Bishop, California 93514		
		1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: David Grah, Director of Public Works		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sa	acramento, CA 95814	Phone: 760-873-8458		
×	County Clerk County of: Inyo Address: Post Office Drawer F		Lead Agency (if different from above):		
	Independence, California 93526		Address:		
			Contact:		
			riione		
SU. Res	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Det sources Code.	ermination in complia	nnce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public		
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if sub	omitted to State Clearing	ghouse):_2019011046		
Pro	ect Title: West Jay Street Extension	on			
Project Applicant: City of Bishop					
Project Location (include county): On Jay between Main and Fowler in Bishop, Inyo County.					
Pro	ect Description:				
The proposed project will reconstruct and extend the existing West Jay Street to its intersection with South Fowler Street and construct new water and sewer lines. The project includes the removal of 4 trees and the disturbance of 0.48 acres of pasture.					
This	is to advise that the City of Bish	op Lead Agency or 🗌 Res	has approved the above sponsible Agency)		
described project on 11 March 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)					
des	cribed project.				
2. [3. M 4. A 5. A 6. Fi	A Negative Declaration was pritigation measures [were x mitigation measures [were x mitigation reporting or monitoring statement of Overriding Consideratings [were were mot] mitigations [were were were mot] mitigations.	ort was prepared for this project were not] made a cond ng plan [was was was erations [was to the pr	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project. ovisions of CEQA.		
nega	is to certify that the final EIR wit ative Declaration, is available to to of Bishop, Department of Public Wo	the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the		
	ature (Public Agency):	whole	Title: Director of Public Works		
Date: 12 March 2019 Date Received for filing at OPR:					

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011



CITY OF BISHOP

377 West Line Street - Bishop, California 93514 Post Office Box 1236 - Bishop, California 93515 760-873-8458 publicworks@cityofbishop.com www.cityofbishop.com

Negative Declaration

Lead Agency: City of Bishop

Project: West Jay Street Extension

<u>Location</u>: On West Jay Street between South Main Street and South Fowler Street in and near the City of Bishop and near the Bishop City of Los Angeles Department of Water and Power (DWP) offices and other facilities.

<u>Description:</u> The proposed project will reconstruct and extend the existing West Jay Street to its intersection with South Fowler Street and construct new water and sewer lines. The project includes the removal of 4 trees and the disturbance of 0.48 acres of pasture.

Proponent: City of Bishop Department of Public Works.

<u>Contact:</u> David Grah, Director of Public Works, at addresses and numbers shown above.

Findings: The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment.

David Grah, Director of Public Works

26 April 2019

Date